Exploded View Spare Parts

WWW.BhHiHSHWSpHFES.EI]ITI.Hll

70ccPBVI Perla Barb VI 70cc Chainsaw

Chain Brake & Clutch Cover

Screw
PJ36565 |Brake Spring
PJ36566 |Spring Seeve
PJ36567 |Level For
PJ36509 |Hand Guard For
PJ36568 |Brake Seeve For
Screw
PJ36561 |Brake Cover For
Screw
PJ36562 |Level For
PJ36563 |Spring For
PJ36564 |Springsleeve
13 PJ36552 |Brake Band

14,19 PJ36507 |Chain Sprocket Cover

19 (20-22) PJ36581 |Chip Guard For Chain Sprocket Cover

O|N|O|O|B~]|WIN]—=

©

=
o

N
—_

-
N

15 TO032  (Bar Nut

16 PJ36546 |Collar screw

17 PJ36587 |Bumper Spike

18 PJ36588 |Bumper Spike
24(23,25-32)[ PJ36534 |Chain Adjuster(10Items)

28 PJ44554 |BearingSeeve

33 PL26853 [Bumper Srip

Clutch & Oil Pump

A
(39,4041,42,| PJ36523 Qil Pump
4344)

35 PJ36524 |Worm Gear
36 PJ36526 |Level
37 PJ36593 |washer

PJ36594 |seal sleevefor oil tube
45 PJ36528 [Oil Hose

T0027 |Gl Rlter

47 PJ36554 |EQip

PJ36553 |Washer
49 PJ36021PRO [Sprocket Rm 3/8"-7T

PJ36544PR0 | Drum Needle Cage Bearing 12x16x13

51 PJ36520 |clutch drumwith rim 3/8"-7
52 PJ36521 |Qutch




Exploded View Spare Parts

WWW.EhHiI’ISEIWS[IﬂFES.EI]I'I'I.HI.I

T0ccPBVI Perla Barb VI 70cc Chainsaw

Cylinder Cover

54 PJ37204 |Air Filter Cover For HUS 362 365 372 372xp(HD type)
55 PJ36586 |Clamp For Shroud For HUS 362 365 371 372
56 PJ36503 | Top Cover For HUS 362 365 371 372

Cylinder Piston 5@
57 A958P |NGK ark Plug BPVIRTA " >
58 PJ35035 |EnginePan Screw o | !
59 TO005 Decompression Valve M10X1.0 H"‘ E& |
60 PJ36550 [Muffler Shield
61 PJ36515C |Muffler Gasket
62 PJ36515B |Ofinder Gasket 60 ..
63 HS37250 [piston kit with bore 50mm 5
ﬂ»;-
64 [HSH3725012|piston ring50x1.2mm Tl
N
65 PJ36543 |Piston NeedleBearing e
' 64 ( ) )
Jiinder piston kitwith b = (" Ves
cylinder piston kit with bore
WG3T250R | shmm(round inlet) | 02 . ~ L
4 l;"g.‘i
PJ36599 |Set Of Gaskets X




Exploded View Spare Parts

WWW.I:hﬂiI'ISﬂWSpHI"ES.CI]I'I'I.HI.I

T0ccPBVI Perla Barb VI 70cc Chainsaw

Crankshaft
66 PJ36525 |Barrel
67 PJ36598 |O-ring15*0.6
68 TO011 6202 Grooved Ball Bearing 15* 35* 11
69 PJ36543 |Piston Needle Bearing
70 PJ36517 |Crankshaft
71 T0011 6202 Grooved Ball Bearing 15* 35* 11

Muffler
72 Screw M6
73 PJ36514 |Muffler Bracket
74 Screw M5X16
75 muffler support screw
76 PJ36513 |Muffler

Carburetor & Air Filter

79 PJ37208 |Air Filter HD Type

80 PJ37277 |H372XP Air Filter Base assy
81 PJ36541A [Manifold Qip

82 PJ36541 |Intake Manifold (Round Type)
83 PJ36541B |Intake Qupport

34 PJ36541C |Intake Seeve

85 impulse hose

86 PJ36516 carburetor

87 throttle lever

88 PJ36541D |Carb Adjusting Rubber Kit
89 PJ37277 |Air Filter Base

0 Pipe

9N PJ36576 |Carburetor Bolt




Exploded View Spare Parts

WWW.EhHiI’ISEIWS[IﬂFES.EI]ITI.HI.I

T0ccPBVI Perla Barb VI 70cc Chainsaw

Crankcase
92 PJ36501 Crankcase Ass.
93 Screw M5X12
A PJ36555 [Carburetor Base
PJ36572 |Choke Rod Grommet
PJ36536 |ChokeRod
97 PJ36574 |Grommet Spacer
98 PB6573 |Grommet
9 screw
100 PJ36537 |Bar Plate
101 valve
102 PJ36583 |Chain Catcher
103 Screw MOBs 5x20
104 Bushing
105 PJ36519DPRJ0i1 seal (Viton Rubber) big one
106 Pin Knee Joint
107 Qrankcase Screw
108 Quide Bushing
109 Quide Bushing
110 PJ36546 |Bar Sud
111 PB6515A |Crankcase Gasket
112 Protector
113 PJ36519XPRJ0i1 seal (Viton Rubber)
114 PJB36575 |Air BafflE
115 screw
116 Rubber Buffer
117 PJB36532  |Fuel/Oil Cap
118 screw

Fuel Tank

19 T0026  |Fuel Line

120 TO025  |Fuel Filter Tip

121 PJ36569  |AVBuffer Mount Spring Front Tank
122 tank vent

123 Fuel Tank Valve/ Tank Airing

124 PJ36548 |Throttle Cable

125 PB6560 |Pin M3X25

126 PJ36557 | Trigger Qupport

127 PJ36558 |Spring

128 PI36556 | Trigger

129 PJB36559  |Pin M4X20

130 P836570 | AV Buffer Mount Spring Rear Tank
131 PB35026 |Fuel Cap




Exploded View Spare Parts

WWW.[:l'IHiI'ISEWSpHI"ES.BI]I'I'I.HI.I

>0 %1 :
T0ccPBVI Perla Barb V1 70cc Chainsaw
Handle 1
132 132 PJ36508 Handle Bar
133 Screw
134 PJ36571 [AV Buffer Mount Spring Handle Bar
135 TP53160 [Hexagon flange self tapping screw
136 TP53160 [Hexagon flange self tapping screw

Handle 2
137 PJ37209 |Wrap Handle Bar Handlebar
138 Screw ?
139 PJ36571 |AVBuffer Mount Spring Handle Bar
140 TP53160 |Hexagon flange self tapping screw
141 TP53160 |Hexagon flange self tapping screw

Ignition System

@1 43
0
142 142 P136510 [Ignition Coil
143 PJ36582 |Ignition Lead WT Spark Plug Boot
144 PJ36535 [On Off Switch




Exploded View Spare Parts

WWW.EhHiI'ISHWSIJHI‘ES.[:I]m.HI.I

A o
:3\?17
7T0ccPBY1 Perla Barb VI 70cc Chainsaw
Flywheel
145 PB6511 |Aywheel
146 PR6808B |Pawl Soring
147 PJ36553 |Washer
148 PJ36580 [Pawl
149 Screw M5X14
Washer Seel for Hus K760-OD:
150
165mm
151 TMOB01A |Hexagon nut M8x1 |

145

Starter

152 PJ36551  |Air Conducter
153 TP53160  |Hexagon flange self tapping screw

154 washer
155 starter rope
156 TO003  |Sarter Handle

157 PR6539  (Sarter Pulley
158 PJ3640 |Sarter Spring

159 bushing
160 slesve
161 Sarter Cover Screw

162 PJ36506  |Recoil Sarter




